3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : ATLANTIC VERSTION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A RELEASED 12DEC2013 | RK | GB
MR E REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R RTRTELT oo Tus T
¢ | ECR-21-118290 220012021 | FJ | RK
2o +4-0—1 B N R A oA+ MECHANTCAL SUPERSEDED BY 2151956 C1 | ECR-23-166970 20FEB2023 | JWC | TE
7oA C N ECR TP TorT—ADIHST PN AT SUPERSEDED BY 2151956
| Ancciun 5 MECHANICAL AND CRIMP MECHANTCAL SUPERSEDED BY 2151956
TOOLING KIT
e PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP N
f o470 C TOOLING KIT TNTTOM AT T SUPERSEDED BY 2151956
[-2266140-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE |1.98 mm [.078] F
INSUL [3.68 mm [.145] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-34047 an
- 1 1 - 211964711 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- 1 1 1 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL NAME: MTO090 SEALED TERMINAL FEMALE N - | 1] | | 2119083- RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:,r INSULATION, DIAMETER RANGE - W W [-18023-7 SCR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
4 10-4 90 mm [ 161-. 193 IN] A - W - W 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL SUMITOMO SPECIFICATION — — -] | | - | ©2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPUCAHQN - |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION - - - -] | | 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- 1 1 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED 1/\L - 1 1 1 1 2844907- POST, LOCKING 983
TE TERMINAL SUMTTOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMTTOMO SEAL - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
1572692-1 1500-0110 1949371-1 1160-8234 - 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
- 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- 2 2 2 2 21680718~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - W W W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING A RN 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
B 0 0 0t T o 00 c RN 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 56
0. 50mm? 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 1.5 - 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o7
0 30mm? 0 95470 05 [ 037+/- 0071 9 o RN 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 1 1 1 1 6907153-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
[ 1] -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 - 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T | 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
S TORAGE DR APPLICATOR, B I AR N 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 24°27. - 1 1 1 1 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/A e e e rriue e wnin i *WARNING 2222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - f f f f Zgéjj§2§218 EZQE%LYCYEQ?EIéﬁEbESTmP GUIDE Sg
HECE S AT WHER RUNITENG ARPLTCATOR TR TR b LD FrOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — T rctecs 3 TSrictr CRIWPER —
/5N THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MAY CAUSEL DAMAGEL TO [THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 1 T T 1 1320008-2 |STRIP GUIDE ¥
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 20
ARPLE el LOCETLIE O TRREADS. A R IR IR 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED E
Zﬁl THE INSULATION RANGE OF THE SEAL IS @2.0- 2.7 mm [.079 -.106 IN.] 1 - 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 3
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | ENaas L SPRING, COMPRESSION le
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
1 - 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 318107~ FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 ? 2 1 1 1-1633703-17 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - |
- - - - - 6
- 1 1 1 1 2119181~ DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 2-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 2 2 1 1 3-211917184-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMTUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 1-455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 1 ? 2 1 1 3-1633305-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
777271/ -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
hslalier 1o EIGE iy PR Coltnoll e Do iEeRihe Sncibizarion | DU 04NOVZOT3 —> TE Connectivit
XZHAO onnecTiIviTy
H%ELMN 04NOV2013 ) ?/7E§7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 04NOV2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANT ITC VERSTON - L Jeepn pide Teed
e L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
eets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
(Pacific version shown on sh T e T A 1| 00778 (@266 140 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
/@REF
3.2 REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
@ 41, lﬂﬂm‘.\m:m REF o o
BERN
Ifiii ‘i'MEF
SEE DETAIL A~ 7
%
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
%%%%% 1‘I’REF
44 . 61+£0.05
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
| REF
CAM POST T TONS =
=1
I
L
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Gty DWQ_ZHAO 04NOVZOT3 > TE Connectivity
Cﬁ LB 04NOV2013 —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 04NOV2013 [NaME ‘
mm WQ&&Q& Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC - ‘
I PLC +0.5 App“cq%or
{i; i 2 PLC +0.13 - -
3 PLC £0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266140 ~
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR ——
PART REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE LNTERPACE ADARTER
NUMBER
—r o o+40— B —N e —H — MHECHAN L SUPERSEDED BY 2151956
YR C FNECRIMPHETGHT AD ST DA UMAT] SUPERSEDED BY 2151956
7-2266140-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE .98 mm [.078] -
INSUL [3.68 mm [.145] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-34042 an
B 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINASUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: MT090 SEALED TERMINAL FEMALE N o LV 211908371 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL chc
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——=T INSULAHOMIAMETER RANGE ~ ! l %22;3? ;EEHAE%EDF&\E T;SEMS& gég
20490 LTeTE 198 T N R I 28449401 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
sontdar o Egy TN SPECITIEATION - |REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION _ B 1 B 21W9641*2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED W SW
B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ ~ 4 [ 4| 2166083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL SUMLTOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL i c119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED I 4z
SN Coosotie EVCEEENE N Ty B 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | e T =
SIZE F&0 nn Conch REFERENCE SETTING B 1000985 [DPALLR, LRIER -
B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
I 25mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 5.1 - w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0.85mmZ 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6. | -2l 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
g-ggmmg 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.2 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
oo L 10+/-0.00 [.043+/-.002] .o /N - 985575-3 | SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
U S0mme 0.95+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 9.2 I 1338685-1 |PAWL. FELD 56
-2 1 21 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
o8 - 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
L] T o 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
s B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS T 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND PR LT L | Joe30673 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
CTORAGE OF APl TCATOR : ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING o 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - | 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
AAW D IUHRER e s a e RRL e AT o R e THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, L geddssz ] IASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 52
_ 1 1 _
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ;
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP  RoHS M4 X 8 0 D
/5\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. i L |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. AN . c119806-1 JINSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. o 3:22¢80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
A - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
THE INSULATION RANGE OF THE SEAL IS ®2.0- 2.7 mm [.079 -.106 IN.] N T 5119805-1  ISHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER [ I N S18707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 1 1 1 1-16337103-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - : : 7
- - : : 6
B 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 1 ] 1] 3-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/N T | 1 | 1| 3-1633305-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 04NOVZ201 3 O o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION >< i ZHAO : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHTK CLBIN 04NOV2013 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 04NOV2013 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J - L THANG Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PP RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266140 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-teD [ YPt
MECHANITCAL
@ =j4 ) //<:>RH
3.2 REF O

Wgﬁ

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF

=2 4105
el
Wﬁ\ \\‘EDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

$ ﬁmiﬁgﬁﬁlﬁ%ﬁffi////!IIDREF
: ¢ :

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
I

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

D= =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T T e oy 0ANOv20T3 SR
CHTK CLBIN 04NOV2013 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 04NOV20 13 | NAME ‘
- L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
ST MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LRE B Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC £0.13 - -
°OST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @EMC 0.013
4 PLC 0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
AAAAAA - -
MATERIAL  |FiNisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266140
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA REVC1

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



